

AREA 1 AND 2 FLOOD MITIGATION (ROLLING RIDGE DITCH GRADING)

Bids Received: April 2, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					C.W. Purpero, Inc. 1190 W. Rawson Avenue Oak Creek, WI 53154		Veit & Company, Inc. 14000 Veit Place Rogers, MN 55374		Rock Road Companies, Inc. P. O. Box 1818 Janesville, WI 53547-1818	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 65,617.88	\$ 65,617.88
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	1,700	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,975.00
3	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 73.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
5	02010	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	6	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 5,886.00	\$ 764.83	\$ 4,588.98
6	02106	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 554.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
7	03011	CLEARING	STA	22	\$ 916.00	\$ 20,152.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 17,996.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 16,170.00
8	03012	GRUBBING	STA	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,930.00
9	04990	DITCH GRADING	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200,500.00	\$ 200,500.00	\$ 175,250.00	\$ 175,250.00
10	05903	HEAVY RIPRAP	CY	1,600	\$ 84.50	\$ 135,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 101.74	\$ 162,784.00
11	05905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	2,400	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 5,208.00
12	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	220	\$ 53.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 12,606.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 11,330.00
13	07003	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SF	1,000	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,250.00
14	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	11,000	\$ 5.60	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 76,120.00
15	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 29.12	\$ 2,038.40
16	04991	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTAMINATED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
				TOTAL		\$ 691,377.00		\$ 702,962.60		\$ 781,312.26

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$1,000,000.00.

Recommend award to the low bidder, C.W. Purpero, Inc., in the amount of \$691,377.00.